PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5467470

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHN HERSLOW	12/31/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COMPOSECURE, LLC	
Street Address:	269 SHEFFIELD STREET	
City:	MOUNTAINSIDE	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07092	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15355018

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (610)407-0701

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6104070700

Email: dmorgan@ratnerprestia.com

Correspondent Name: RATNERPRESTIA

Address Line 1: 2200 RENAISSANCE BLVD.

Address Line 2: SUITE 350

Address Line 4: KING OF PRUSSIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19406

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CSEC-111US4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRETT J. ROSEN
SIGNATURE:	/Brett J. Rosen/
DATE SIGNED:	04/10/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=csec-111us2-assignment#page1.tif source=csec-111us2-assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505420679 REEL: 048847 FRAME: 0371

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, I, <u>JOHN HERSLOW of the Municipality of SCOTCH PLAINS</u> in the State of <u>NEW JERSEY</u>, hereby sell, assign and transfer to <u>COMPOSECURE</u>, <u>LLC</u>, a Limited Liability Company of the <u>State of New Jersey</u> having an office at <u>269 Sheffield Street</u>, <u>Mountainside</u>, <u>NJ 07092</u>, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to <u>FOIL COMPOSITE CARD</u> filed on **December 31**, **2007** bearing serial number **12/006,168**, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and I also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to <u>COMPOSECURE</u>, <u>LLC</u> the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

I authorize <u>COMPOSECURE</u>, <u>LLC</u> to make application for such protection in his own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from me, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of <u>COMPOSECURE</u>, <u>LLC</u> to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

I request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to COMPOSECURE, LLC or to such nominees as COMPOSECURE, LLC may designate.

Page 1

PATENT REEL: 020**5757FRA**ME: 0448 REEL: 048847 FRAME: 0372 I agree that, when requested, I shall, without charge to COMPOSECURE, LLC, but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents or other forms of protection.

John Herslow

Date: 31 Dec 07

United States of America)

State of) ss.:

County of) 3/ 5t

On this 3/57 day of December, 2007, be me personally came JOHN HERSLOW to me known to be the individual(s) described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged

execution of the same.

Notary Public

Barbara Thurgarland

BARBARA THURGARLAND NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires March 21, 2012

Page 2

PATENT

REEL: 020875TENAME: 0449

RECORDED: 02/11/2008 RECORDED: 04/10/2019 REEL: 048847 FRAME: 0373